
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

PUBLIC LISTING FOR 2024

Posted 12/12/2023

Ms. Vicky Alston, Board Chair Ms. Vickie McKinney, Board Vice Chair
630 Parkway Boulevard 319 Dogwood Drive
Reidsville, NC 27320 Eden, NC 27288
Phone: 336-342-2291 Phone: 336-891-0344
Email: valston@rock.k12.nc.us Email: vmckinney@rock.k12.nc.us

Mr. Philip Butler
1621 Brown Road
Summerfield, NC 27358
Phone: 336-442-9460
Email: pnbutler@rock.k12.nc.us

Mr. Brent Huss
181 Crownover Road
Ruffin, NC 27326
Phone: 336-347-8897
Email: bhuss@rock.k12.nc.us

Ms. Kimberly McMichael
665 Church Street Ext.
Reidsville, NC 27320
Phone: 336-265-6232
Email: kmcmichael@rock.k12.nc.us

Ms. Paula Rakestraw
595 Foxwood Road
Madison, NC 27025
Phone: 336-616-2896
Email: prakestraw@rock.k12.nc.us

Mr. Bob Wyatt
P.O. Box 281, 210 North Henry Street
Stoneville, NC 27048
Phone: 336-932-7316
Email: bwyatt@rock.k12.nc.us

Note: Members are listed in alphabetical order below the Board Chair and Vice Chair listing.

Attorney: Clerk to Board: Superintendent:
Brandon McPherson Renee Brown Dr. John O. Stover III
301 Fayetteville St. Suite 1900 511 Harrington Hwy. 511 Harrington Hwy.
Raleigh, NC 27601 Eden, NC 27288 Eden, NC 27288
Office: 919-783-6400 Office: 336-627-2627 Office: 336-627-2627
Fax: 919-783-1075 Fax: 336-627-2660 Fax: 336-627-2660
Email: bmcpherson@poynerspruill.com Email: rbrown3@rock.12.nc.us Email: jstover@rock.k12.nc.us
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